

Violation Cum Show cause letter

By Regd.A/D

भारत सरकार /Government of India

खान मंत्रालय/Ministry of Mines

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो/ Indian Bureau of Mines

क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757

Fax No. : (0832) –2741758

E-Mail : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in

No.KNT/BJP/LST-79/Goa

To,

Shri K.H.Sabarad, Lessee

APMC Yard,Mallamma Nagar,

Taluka-Mudhol,

Karnataka-587 313

Opp. R.T.O.'s Office,

P.O. FATORDA -403602,

Margao-GOA

Date- 03/03/2015

Sub.-Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of your Hebbal Limestone and Dolomite Mine (ML.No.2493), Area-4.86Ha situated in Hebbal-village, Mudhol Taluka, District Bagalkot of Karnataka State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 were found violated during the inspection of your above mine on 17/1/2015 by the undersigned.

Rules	Nature of Violations Observed
13(1)	<p><i>The mining operations are not carried out as per approved scheme of mining on 12/4/2011 to the extent indicated below.</i></p> <p>It was observed during inspection that mining operation done with in 7.5m of statutory barrier or outside in NE side of ML, partly backfilled where no proposal was there & compliance of CCOM circular 02/2010 regarding DGPS survey is not done & reported to this office so far.</p>
23(E)(2)	<p>A yearly report before 1st July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan has not been submitted to this office.</p>
63	<p>A Self-Appraisal Report to be submitted by Owner of the mine under Rule 63 of MCDR, 1988 stating extent of implementation of Approved Mining Plan/Scheme of Mining during the year of 2013-14 along with supporting plans/sections, representative photographs in hard as well as soft copy.</p>

02. The reply furnished vides letters no. Nil dated 20/3/2014 was duly considered and based upon the previous inspection violation, even after sufficient time and opportunity; you have not reported compliance of above rule 13(1) of MCDR, 88 till date and still continue to exist in your mine.

03. In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR 1988.

04. You are therefor, directed to show cause within period of **thirty (30) days** as why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence and/or why mining operations shall not be suspended as per provision of Rule 13 (2) of MCDR, 1988.

05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

(G.Ram)
Assistant Controller of Mine

Contd.-2

::2::

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to:-

- 1) The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanji Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore 560 001.
- 2) The Sr. Geologist, DMG, MML complex, Navanager, Bagalkot, Karnataka-58

(G.Ram)
Assistant Controller of Mines

पहले 3 प्रतियाँ पर नहीं है।

(1) खान नियंत्रक (द.आ.), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, बैंगलोर को सुचनार्थ प्रेषित । यह पत्र क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक, भारतीय खान ब्यूरो गोवा के अनुमोदन के बाद ही जारी किया जा रहा है।

(जी. राम)
सहायक खान नियंत्रक
कृते क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक